TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393383

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standex International Corporation		07/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IR Engraving, LLC
Street Address:	5901 Lewis Road
City:	Sandston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23150
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1000072	ROEHLEN
Registration Number:	2038838	TEXTURIZATION
Registration Number:	1268897	B F. PERKINS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6195353914

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6195353914 Phone:

Email: slarkin@arendsenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Yeshaya Larkin, Arendsen Cane Molnar LLP

Address Line 1: 550 West C Street

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yeshaya A. Larkin
SIGNATURE:	//YAL//
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Attachment III - Standex - IR Assignment of Trademarks dated 7-1-16 (Executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0476

900373197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
United States Trademarks			
ROEHLEN	1,000,072	12/24/1974	12/24/2024
TEXTURIZATION	2,038,838	2/18/1997	02/18/2017
B. F. PERKINS	1,268,897	3/06/1984	03/06/3024

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks related to IR Engraving, LLC ("Engraving"), a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 5901 Lewis Road, Sandston, VA 23150-2413; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to Engraving, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and Engraving is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto Engraving, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 1st day of July, 2016.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

(Corporate Seal)

Alan I Milace

Its: Vice President/CLO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 08/01/2016